

\206

C.A.No. 1584 OF 1998

ITEM No.102-B

Court No. 8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1584 of 1998

ESCORTS FARMS LIMITED Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, KUMAON DIVISION & ORS.Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date : 27/11/2003 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.  
Ms. Lalita Kohli,Adv.  
Mr. Anubhav Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Mishra,Adv.  
for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.  
Mr. Rachna Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The notices sent by the Registry to Respondent Nos. 67, 68 and 78 to 81 on account of the death of their advocate have not been served on the ground that their "whereabouts are not known".

In this situation, we direct the State of Uttaranchal to serve the unserved respondents by way of publication in two newspapers indicating therein that the appeal will be listed on 13th January, 2004. The publication shall be made in English as also in Hindi newspapers, which are in circulation in that area, within three weeks.

List the appeal on 13th January, 2004.

[ T.I. Rajput ][ Shelly Sengupta ]  
Court Master Court Master