

C.A.No. 1581-1583 OF 1998
ITEM NO. 101(PH)

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1581-1583 OF 1998

PITRAMDAS & ORS. .. APPELLANTS
VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS. .. RESPONDENTS
(With office report)

WITH C.A.NOS.1585-1588, 1607-1626, 1627-1639, 1640-1654 AND 1726
OF 1998 - (With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

AND C.A.NOS.1589-1606/98 - (With office report)

C.A.NO.1584/1998-(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
With I.As..... (Appln. for intervention and exemption from
filing O.T.)

DATE: 15/01/2004 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For appellant (s) Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Chitra Markandeya, Adv.

CA 1584/98Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advs.

For Appellatnt(s)/Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
respondent(s)Mrs. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advs.

For respondent (s)Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
State of UttaranchalMs. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

..2/-

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For intervenor(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Jha, Adv.

Upon hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned Senior counsel for the respondents resumed his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 3.20 p.m. Then, Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for the respondents made his submissions for 5 minutes. After that, Mr. Surya Kant, learned counsel for the respondents made his submissions for a few minutes. Thereafter, Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, learned Senior counsel for the appellants made his submissions in reply till 3.45 p.m. Finally, Mr. Manoj Swarup made his submissions till 4.00 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Application for intervention is dismissed.

Judgment reserved.

Additional documents to be filed alongwith the written submissions within a week.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master

Books referred:

1.U.P. Imposition of Ceiling on Land Holdings Act, 1960

2.U.P. Zamindari Abolition & Land Reforms Act, 1950

3.Government Grants (U.P. Amendment) Act, 1960

4.Govt. Grants Act, 1895

5.U.P. Tenancy Act, 1939

6.(2003) 7 SCALE 502

7.(2003) 6 SCALE 465

8.(2003) 5 JT 224

9.AIR 1973 Allahabad 249

10.AIR 1965 SC 1874

11.AIR 1979 Gauhati 79

12.(1979) 1 SCC 166

13.(1982) 1 SCC 232

14.(1960) 3 SCR 590

15.(1995) 8 JT 533

16.(1998) 9 SCC 138

- 17.(1991) 1 SCC 71
- 18.(1981) 1 SCC 664
- 19.(1989) 2 SCC 505
- 20.(1992) Suppl.1 SCC 5
- 21.(2002) 4 SCC 134
- 22.(1967) 65 ALJ 551
- 23.(1978) ALT 1197
- 24.(1980) ALJ 36

.2.

- 25.(1973) 2 SCC 547
- 26.(1997) 2 SCC 181
- 27.(1999) 1 SCC 71
- 28.(1995) 6 SCC 146
- 29.(1995) Suppl. 3 SCC 21
- 30.(1985) 4 SCC 469
- 31.(1995) 3 SCC 327