

N

C.A.No. 1584 OF 1998  
ITEM No.1-A

Court No. 5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1584 of 1998

ESCORTS FARMS LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, KUMAON DIVISION & ORS. Respondent (s)

With Civil Appeal Nos. 1581-1583 of 1998  
Civil Appeal Nos. 1585-1588 of 1998  
Civil Appeal Nos. 1589-1606 of 1998  
Civil Appeal Nos. 1607-1626 of 1998  
Civil Appeal Nos. 1627-1639 of 1998  
Civil Appeal Nos. 1640-1654 of 1998  
Civil Appeal No. 1726 of 1998

(Heard by Hon'ble Shivaraj V. Patil and D.M. Dharmadhikari, JJ.)

Date : 20/02/2004 These Appeals were called on for pronouncement  
of judgement today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.  
for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advs.

Ms. Chitra Markandeya, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

The Court made the following  
J U D G E M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.M. Dharmadhikari pronounced the judgement of the court dismissing the civil appeals, except to the extent of imposition of cost of Rupees ten lacs. The costs imposed in the impugned order is hereby set aside.

Parties to bear their own costs and expenses in these appeals.

REPORTABLE.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Jasbir Singh ]  
Court Master Court Master

[Signed judgement is placed on the file]